
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 9/23/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and fire suppression

• Continued hanging insulated ductwork at Department

• Continued Apparatus Bay overhead door install

• Started install of Department roof panels

• Completed install of storefront windows and doors

• Completed casework, kitchen, and owner blocking

• Started drywall hanging in Hose Tower

• Continued placing concrete light pole bases

• Continued re-grading storm ponds

• Continued grading gravel & sand for site concrete and asphalt

• Consumers Energy installed gas service to building

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue overhead rough-ins at Department

• Continue roof panel install at Department

• Continue overhead door install

• Continue insulation and hanging drywall at Department

• Continue site grading for concrete and asphalt

Issues/Items that we are working on:

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #07: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 9.19.22

Description
Start of roof panels on
department.

Taken Date
09/23/2022 at 10:53 am

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4196.JPG

Week of 9.19.22

Description
Gas service from
Consumers Energy in
progress. (Waiting on
meter)

Taken Date
09/22/2022 at 03:33 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4195.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 23, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHECT9CY8VN4NENJAQQQY?sig=34fd4812f9ba18cbf0a9b9f0909d74a5ee338054e00de344ea40a3b03d29a7bb
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHEE0ENWV50X49RMZH03N?sig=40886daa57e60773d49c3cff210414e9e57509c3aea119e339f42fc5f6726ff6


Week of 9.19.22

Description
Final grading for site
concrete

Taken Date
09/22/2022 at 02:33 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4194.JPG

Week of 9.19.22

Description
Bollards set at Apparatus
Bay doors.

Taken Date
09/22/2022 at 02:26 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4193.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 23, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHED1241X14RD2FRSVN56?sig=326d939980a818b889a2bc2b8353aad4697492d2aa989d9505a5c2d4faf29b3f
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHEDCHXFEN40WM8VVY6HJ?sig=7d317249a23bb8088680b543028ebf9d5d63dfaa81e78f13c60842c0f83b44b2


Week of 9.19.22

Description
Casework blocking in Fire
Education Room.

Taken Date
09/22/2022 at 01:20 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4191.JPG

Week of 9.19.22

Description
Fire Education Room
storefront complete. Large
doors ready for Engine No
3.

Taken Date
09/21/2022 at 01:30 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4182.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 23, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHECYY4CE7EGPP1YHT4BN?sig=379e728df615026a6f0c0f3f161d9c0ff85971566992fe7065ba3a86b445dac6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHEBKCRH20AZQW1EC1R09?sig=d1ceb9203e4cdf499e8f950730c7ecf93fd50b99b97fb15213428cb12c8b782a


Week of 9.19.22

Description
Road facing overhead
doors in progress.

Taken Date
09/21/2022 at 01:03 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4181.JPG

Week of 9.19.22

Description
Front entry tower
storefront complete.

Taken Date
09/21/2022 at 01:02 pm

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4180.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 23, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHEBP3NRZMMZJD35HVTF8?sig=69bbb7c7b1ee1a35ca83aeee4fb324abe02826e669e14489c4594c28c3b02a24
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHHDXC7J80VBA7Y2E96SA?sig=f65d47025b4c4742c6c73e4054e23582b54116a285a33aa00b7bd5437bb14a26


Week of 9.19.22

Description
South storm pond grading

Taken Date
09/21/2022 at 11:24 am

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4177.JPG

Week of 9.19.22

Description
Apparatus Bay doors in
progress.

Taken Date
09/21/2022 at 11:21 am

Upload Date
09/23/2022 at 11:13 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4176.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 23, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHEB0VBQNRBQY5NAQ4QSG?sig=4b3defc0062704271e4940e3f94fa54107d33ab70be2b5314049041b2f1a5b13
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GDNEHEC804HT78D8A8SWD6W0?sig=a63bc78e1deec16df7760271473c6359669a17ea7d1f8a23c12a2928a2e4c6c9

